P12000091336

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
ND MONEY		
Office V ise Only		

W12-46400



000207838410

10/30/12--01002--004 **78.75



10/31/12



RECEIVED 12 OCT 23 AHII: 35

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF SALATE SSEE, PLORIDA Division of Corporations

September 7, 2012

FRANK J. WOLICKI, C.P.A. 27201 RYAN ROAD WARREN, MI 48092-5127

We have received your document for KZ LEAN, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

The fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filings Fees: \$35.00
Registered Agent
Designation \$35.00
Certified Copy \$8.75
Certificate of Status \$8.75

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 112A00022690

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: KZ Lean, Inc.		
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM: Frank J. Wolicki, C.P.A.	e (Printed or typed)	
27201 Rvan Road	Address	
Warren, MI 48092-5127	State & Zip	
(586) 558-8004 Daytime T	elephone number	
tzamanmail@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation of KZ Lean, Inc. a Florida corporation

12 00T 30 KH 3: 2 TALLAHAMATATE FLORI

The undersigned, acting as Incorporator of KZ Lean, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") under the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: KZ Lean, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal street address of the Corporation is 304 NW 115th Way, Coral Springs, FL 33071.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue 60,000 shares of \$1.00 par value Common Stock.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall initially have one Director. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time, but in accordance with the corporate By-Laws, shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Director of this corporation is:

NAME (S)

ADDRESS

Shahzad Khan

304 NW 115th Way Coral Springs, FL 33071

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is $304~\rm NW~115^{th}$ Way, Coral Springs, FL 33071. The name of the initial Registered Agent of the Corporation is Shahzad Khan.

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator of the Corporation is:

NAME (S) ADDRES

Shahzad Khan 304 NW 115th Way Coral Springs, FL 33071

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on July 21, 2012.

Shahzad Khan

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for KZ Lean, Inc., a Florida corporation, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Dated: July 21, 2012

Shahzad Khan